THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

- J Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 18-251 A-3

&% COUNTY

SAP Number
4400007733

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert
Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor CPS Solutions, LLC fik/a
Comprehensive Pharmacy Services,
LLC f/k/a Comprehensive Pharmacy

Services, Inc.
Contractor Representative Harold Newton
Telephone Number
Contract Term July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2024
Original Contract Amount $52,337,681
Amendment Amount $12,000,000
Total Contract Amount $64,337,681
Cost Center 9177104200

AMENDMENT NO. 3

San Bernardino County ("County”) on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center (“Hospital’) and CPS
Solutions, LLC f/k/a Comprehensive Pharmacy Services, LLC f/k/a Comprehensive Pharmacy Services, Inc.
(“CP8”), agree to amend the terms of that certain Pharmacy Services Agreement dated July 1, 2018
("Agreement”), as follows, effective as of the date this Amendment No. 3 is fully executed:

1. Section 5.1 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

5.1 This Agreement shall become effective July 1, 2018 (the “Effective Date”) and shall continue for
a term of six (6) years through June 30, 2024, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the provisions
of this Agreement. Either party may terminate this Agreement for any reason with at least 30
days advance written notice to the other party.

2. The following sentence is added at the end of Section 4.1 of the Agreement: “The total amount of payments
under this Agreement shall not exceed $64,337,681."

3. The Alternate Care Site Pharmacy Services Project, as described in Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement,
is terminated as of the effective date of this Amendment No. 3.

4. Ali other ferms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




5. This Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”) may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so
executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the
same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmissions), which signature shall be binding on
the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

CPS SOLUTIONS, LLC F/K/A COMPREHENSIVE
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ON BEHALF OF PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC F/K/A

ARROWHEAD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER COMPREHENSIVE PHARMACY SERVICES, INC.

73 (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, elc.)
- | ym &M franbsegrare
m By i sni sapre (AST 6, 2023 12:42 BOT]

Dawn Rowe; Chair, Bdard of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in bive ink)
Dated: MAY 0 9 2023 Name frank segrave

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing confract)

Titte C€O

(Print or Type)

Dated: APpr6, 2023

655 Metro Place South, Suite 450
Address Dublin, OH 43017

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as lo Reviewed for Contract Compliance
ce— |

Ch an, Deputy County Counsel

Date 4/6/2023 Date

Revised 1/10/23 Page 2 of 2



